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SITE CONTEXT
2012 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC) CONFORMITY MATRIX PARTS 3 AND 9 OBC REFERENCES BOMA Area Schedule Area Schedule (NET) LEGEND PROJECT INFORMATION
Project Description: New: YES Part 11: NO Part 3: NO Part 9: YES
1410/1412 Stittsville Main Street Addition: NO 211 SITE SUMMARY GENERAL NOTES
" o iR i Number Name | Area | Level | Occupancy Number | Name | Area SURFACES SYMBOLS SERERALNOTES
Change of use: NO 9.1013 ADDRESS 1410 Stittsville Main St, Stittsville, ON NOTE-A:
2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) 312100 9102 GRADE LEVEL SEMI-BASEMENT T CURRENT ZONING TM9 H[15] « ALL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
3 [Building Area (m2): Existing 0.00[New 305.00 Total: 305.00 1132 1132 S01 EXTAMENITY  |54.6 m? GRADE LEVEL | AMENITY BO1 1 BED 427 m? S GRASS e é DIRECTIONAL ARROWS SITE AREA 1408.60 m2 ALL OTHER DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING
4 |Gross Area (m2): Existing 0.00[New 915.00] Total: 915.00) 1.13.2 1132 3S02 WASTE 11.1 m2 GRADE LEVEL AMENITY B02 STUDIO 43.1 m2 PROPOSED USE Residential (Part 9) OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
5 Number of Storeys: Above grade: 3 Below grade: 1 3.2.1.1et1.1.3.2 [2.1.13 : > B BED - > BUILDING AREA 306.00 m2 ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS WILL BE
5 [Feight of Building (m): o i 65.7m 03 1 427m RIVERSTONE REPORTED TO THE PROJECT LEAD IMMEDIATELY FOR
7 [Number of Streets/Access Routes: 1 3221083255 SEMI-BASEMENT BO4 2 BED BF 74.9 m? > BUILDING ACCESS CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY
8 |Building Classification: c 3222083 9104 B0O CORRIDOR 20.6 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |COMMON 203.4 m2 ZONING SUMMARY REQUIRED PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION.
Sprinkler System Proposed: Not required 3.2.2.20-.83, 9.10.8 BO1 1 BEDROOM 49.8 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR LEVEL 1 e CONCRETE PAVERS NOTE-B
9 3215,3.2.2.17 B02 STUDIO 483 m2 SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 101 1 BED 427 me LOT AREA NA 1409.53 m? B
B03 1BED 49.9 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 102 STUDIO 431 m2 D BUILDING EGRESS LOT WIDTH NA 20.00 m ’ ﬁ;k,g%’éﬁ%&'ﬁdE‘E?:E"éﬁﬂT,'E?(TSwNDGCPOL%g',?,\']'S
10 Standpipe required: NO 3.2.9 : - POURED CONCRETE LOT DEPTH NA 70.50 m
PR [y T — — — s B04 2 BED BF 82.7 m2 SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 103 1 BED 42.7 m2 MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 4 Storeys/i5m  12.8m SURVEYS.
12 Water Service/Supply is Adequate: YES 3.2.5.7,3.2.5.8 B0S MECHANICAL 28.8 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |INTERIOR 104 2 BEDBF 74.5 m? MAX. PARAPET HEIGHT NA 0.30 m
13 |High Building: NO 326 S-A STAIRCASE A 12.8 m? SEMI-BASEMENT |STAIR 202.9 m? ASPHALT PAVING SIAMESE CONNECTION MIN. BUILDING HEIGHT 6.7m 12.8m NOTE-C :
14 |Permitted Construction: Combustible 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.6 S-B STAIRCASE B 12.8 m2 SEMI-BASEMENT |STAIR LEVEL 2 for 20m from Front Lot Line + CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO CHECK AND VERIFY
Actual C‘onstruction: : Combustible —— —— 305.6 m2 201 1 BED 42.7 m2 UP SET BACKS - ﬁklél:/)lggl\lo?\/lnosl\é?ool\:\é%—ISE-SE%FF:EE?FEE-?LL ERRORS
ot iond b o s R e LEVEL 1 202 STUDIO 431 m? PROPOSED NEW BUILDING O UTILITY POLE “FRONT YARD 2.00m(min)  2.30m '
Basement: Occupancy: 2 per bedroom Load: 10 Persons 100 CORRIDOR 22.5m? LEVEL 1 COMMON 203 1 BED 42.7m? 300 m(max.) . NOTE-D :
Above Grade: Occupancy: 2 per bedroom Load: 30 Persons 101 1 BED 49.6 m? LEVEL 1 INTERIOR 204 1 BED + DEN 51.8 m? F . REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR ALL EXTERIOR
17 [Barrier-free Design: ves Explain: passenger lift provided 3s 552 101-B BALCONY 43me LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR 205 1 BED BF 511 me EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN fg“} FIRE HYDRANT - INTERIOR SIDE YARD (1) 120 m(min) 7.00m LANDSCAPING.
18 |Hazardous Substances: NO ;gi-g(ll’)et 91013 102 STUDIO 48.7 m2 LEVEL 1 INTERIOR 2313m NOTE-E :
— 102-B BALCONY 4.3 m?2 LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR LEVEL 3 { } EXISTING BUILDING -E :
19 3.2.2.20-.83 et 9.10.8,9.10.9 - H .
_ ‘ REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (FRR) _ 3222083 103 1 BED 494 e LEVEL | INTERIOR 01 TBED w1 L. TO BE DEMOLISHED INTERIOR SIDE YARD (2) 1.20 m(min.) 1.80m DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
orizontal Assemblies FRR (Hours) Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2) CATCH BASIN / MANHOLE
P— e ro—— 103-B BALCONY 4.3 m2 LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR 302 STUDIO 431 m2 NOTE-F :
Roo: Hours: n/a 104 2 BED BF 82.7 m2 LEVEL 1 COMMON 303 1 BED 427 me LINES - REAR YARD 3.00 m(min.) 40.30 m + ALL CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLY WITH ALL
Mezzanine: Hours: 0.75 104 -B BALCONY 1.6 m2 LEVEL 1 EXTERIOR 304 1 BED + DEN 51.8 m2 APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
: FRR of Supporting Members : Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2) 105 LOBBY 27.0 m? LEVEL 1 COMMON 305 1 BED BF 51.1 m2 oame PROPERTY LINE @ DEPRESSED CURB
”:;’:f; :Z:Z ‘n";as S-A STAIRCASE A 12.6 m? LEVEL 1 STAR 231.3 m2 MIN LANDSCAPED AREA NA 37954 m2 SURVEY INFO
Mezzanine: Hours: 0.75 S-B STAIRCASE B 12.7 m2 LEVEL 1 STAIR Grand total: 18 868.9 m2 SETBACK LINE
20 SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323,3237  [9.10.14 319.8 m? Q LANDSCAPE LIGHT LAND COVERAGE NA 0.22 ;(Z;(_?%?T;I—_:_ICZJSSURVEY OF :
Wall 2 LD. L/Hor H/L Permitted Max. % Proposed % of FRR Listed Design or Non-comb. Non-comb. |2_EVEL 2 CORRIDOR 114 me LEVEL COMMON —el: E— CL— STREET CENTER LINE VEHICULAR PARKING REQUIRED PROPOSED CONCESSION 11
al | Aveacfest(m?) | LD.(m) or e -, i | o[ Nomeam 00 R 4m LEVEL2 COMVON Q GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF
201 1 49.7 m2 2 OO0
NorthEast 29.58 16.3 n/a 100.00% 43.57% N/A 9.10.14.5 combustible combustible 201 -B BALCONY 4.3 m2 LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR HKXX—X EXISTING FENCE LIGHT POLE MIN PARKING SPACES 22 14 glgrldl_oBFog-ll:i'F‘AWA
SouthEast 35.991 7 n/a 88.31% 17.34% 45 min. 9.10.14.5 combustible combustible 202 STUDIO 48.3 m2 LEVEL 2 INTERIOR m:m XICSéTEOSFSHEﬁElg’F\’ISCSEPSéCES f]" f]" FARLEY! SMITH & DENIS
SouthWest 29.58 404  n/a 100.00% 41.02% N/A 9.10.14.5 combustible | combustible _ 2 O+ NEW FENCE SURVEYING LTD. 2022
i i ‘ : . 202-B BALCONY 43m LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR O- WALL MOUNTED LIGHT INGLUDED IN PARKING GOUNT FILE NO. 65101
NorthWest 35.991 1.8 n/a 10.20% 8.45% 1 hour 9.10.14.5 incombustible | combustible 203 1 BED 49.7 m2 LEVEL 2 INTERIOR N
22 EXIT REQUIREMENTS 34.21,34.3.28, 203-B BALCONY 43 me LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR — OHW—OHW— OVERHEAD WIRES
- 3.4.6.16
| berot| Mini i inimurn stair door | Maimum exit | Pushbar ol 204 1 BED BF 572 me LEVEL 2 INTERIOR BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED ~ PROPOSED
=T exists required corridor width | ramp width width opening width travelo distance requirement 204-B BALCONY 4.2 m2 LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR BUS LINE >< EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION MIN PARKING SPACES 9 18
B1 2 1100mm 1100mm 900mm 860mm 30m 30m NO 205 1 BED + DEN 57.9 m2 LEVEL 2 INTERIOR om 05m 1m om am
1-3 2 1100mm 1100mm 900mm 860mm 30m 30m NO 205-B BALCONY 4.2 m2 LEVEL 2 EXTERIOR WASTE CONTAINERS REQUIRED PROPOSED .
S-A STAIRCASE A 12.8 m2 LEVEL 2 STAIR XXX XXm PROPOSED GRADE ELEVATION
S-B STAIRCASE B 12.7 m2 LEVEL 2 STAIR VEGETATION
( 320.9 m? GARBAGE (0.11 y3/ unit) 1.98 360L x 3
APPROVED LEVEL 3 TREE: @ LOT CORNERS AR e 360L x 4
. 300 CORRIDOR 11.4 m2 LEVEL 3 COMMON EXISTING TO REMAIN | - '
: ORGANICS (0.062 y3 / unit 1.116 240L x 1
By Kersten Nitsche at 1:08 pm, Dec 04, 2025 301 T BED1DEN 297 me LEVEL 3 INTERIOR - ( y )
301-B BALCONY 43m LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR TREE. PARKING AMENITY AREA REQUIRED ~ PROPOSED
302 STUDIO 48.3 m2 LEVEL 3 INTERIOR Lo+ EXISTING TO BE REMOVED BIKE PARKING
302-B BALCONY 4.3m2 LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR S H: HORIZONTAL 0.6M x 1.8M PRIVATE 54.00 m? 56.65 m?
303 1 BED+DEN 49.7 m2 LEVEL 3 INTERIOR S o V: VERTICAL 0.5M x 1.5M COMMUNAL 54.00 m2 54.68 m?
303-B BALCONY 43me LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR TREE: S: STACKED 0.37M x 1.8M BUILDING SUMMARY
304 1 BED BF 57.2me LEVEL 3 INTERIOR NEW PROPOSED e
304-B BALCONY 42me LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR % ] A DENT AL UNITS GFA-OBGC  GFA-CITY
KERSTEN NITSCHE, MCIP RPP 305 1 BED + DEN 57.9 m? LEVEL 3 INTERIOR Lk V: VISITOR 18 961.50 m? 868.90 m?
305-B BALCONY 4.2 m2 LEVEL 3 EXTERIOR SHRUB:
MANAGER (A), DEVELOPMENT REVIEW WEST S-A STAIRCASE A 12.8 m2 LEVEL 3 STAIR NEW PROPOSED - 5200
PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES S8 STARCASEB _[12.7m* LEVEL 3 STAIR {or B ENTIAL
9m g - :
DEPARTMENT, CITY OF OTTAWA Grand total: 48 13328 m? V: VISITOR
/—5.&110—/
e BF PARKING (TYPE A)
(f\'f/ - R: RESIDENTIAL
d V: VISITOR
R E
/—ESDD—/
) ) G -4 BF PARKING (TYPE B)
NOTE 1: DEPRESSED CURBS TO CONFORM TO 0O.B.C. 3.8.3.2.(3) IN ITS ENTIRETY, HAVING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: Voo R: RESIDENTIAL
« A RUNNING SLOPE BETWEEN 1:10 AND 1:12; V:VISITOR REQUIRED
« AWIDTH OF 1.5m WIDE EXCLUSIVE OF FLARES; 5 TRANSFORMER
« A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, BOTH COLOUR AND TEXTURE CONTRASTED, AND e % CLEARANCE
SMOOTH TRANSITION TO ADJACENT SURFACES; NE'GHB(OSEE'QOGS?)U'LD'NG “!g
« FLARED SIDES WITH A SLOPE NOT MORE THAN 1:10 W
[m) .
1.5m A Lo
7]
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9 BICYCLE LANDSCAPED PROVIDE SIGNAGE INDICATING TEXTURED
BAYS PASSING ZONE NO PARKING OR STOPPING WALKWAY TO
TIE INTO CITY
SITE PLAN ANCHOR BICYGLE SIDEWALK
1:100 RACK TO
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This document and all information herein is confidential and the
intellectual property of Prime Architecture Inc. It is disclosed in
confidence on terms that it will not be disclosed to any third party,
used, sold, loaned, licensed, or reproduced in whole or in any part
in any manner or form for manufacturing, tendering or for any
other purpose without the express written permission of Prime
Architecture Inc. The copyright is retained by Prime Architecture

Inc.

Ce document, ainsi que tous informations contenues a l'intérieur,
est la propriété de Prime Architecture Inc. Il est divulgué en
confidence sous les termes qu'il ne sera pas divulgué a aucun
tierce partie, utilisé, vendu, prete, licensé ou reproduis en son
entier ou en partie d'aucune maniere pour la manifacture,
soumission ou pour autres fins sans la permission écrite de Prime

Architecture Inc. Le droit d'auteur est retenu par Prime

Architecture Inc.

PROJECT TEAM / EQUIPE DU PROJET :

Planner - Q9 Planning & Design

Unit C - 43 Eccles St, Ottawa, ON K1R 6S3

613-850-8345

Civil Engineering - Tatham Engineering
5335 Canotek Rd, Ottawa, ON K1J 9L4
613-747-3636

Structural - D+M Structural Ltd.

Suite 110 - 333 Preston St, Ottawa, ON K1S 5N4

613-651-9490

Mechanical & Electrical - Miriton Ltd.

#31 - 2000 Thurston Dr, Ottawa, ON K1G 4K7

613-722-5486

Landscaping - Levstek Consulting Inc.
240 Grandview Rd, Nepean, ON K2H 8A9
613-829-5318

KEY PLAN / PLAN CLE :

CLIENT :

GOULET REAL PROPERTY

PROPERTY INVESTORS/ PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Tel : (613) 617-4550
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